Boarded

P
LS  Interim servicing expense to BofA

 Begin earning full economics,
including ancillary fees

 Up to 5 bps pre-tax income

 Fully integrated economics
 Profitability initiatives materialize

18

1) For illustrative purposes only, may not meet actual results.

Pro Forma Per Share Reconciliations

($  ll ) Q2 '13 Q1 '13 Q2 '12($ in millions) Q2 '13 Q1 '13 Q2 '12

Net Income $123.4 $62.6 $36.3
Income Tax 75.7   38.4   12.8

Pre-Tax Income 199.1   101.0   49.1

Ramp and one-time expenses 19.4   22.2   4.1

Pro-forma Pre-Tax Income $218.5 $123.2 $53.2
Income Tax (83.0)   (46.8)   (13.9)

Pro-Forma Income $135.5 $76.4 $39.3

Pro-forma Per Share: $1.50 $0.85 $0.44

Average shares outstanding 90.4   89.9   89.5

19

AEBITDA and Pro Forma Pre-Tax Income Reconciliation

For Quarter Ended June 30, 2013

($ in millions) Servicing Originations Operating Legacy Total

Adjusted EBITDA $109.4 $134.3 $243.7 ($7.1) 236.6
Interest expense on corporate notes (29.0)   (10.1)   (39.1)   -   (39.1)

MSR valuation adjustment 32.9   -   32.9   -   32.9

Excess spread adjustment (23.8)   -   (23.8)   -   (23.8)

Amortization of mort. serv. obligations 0.3   -   0.3   -   0.3

Depreciation & amortization (3.4)   (1.8)   (5.2)   (0.6)   (5.8)

Stock-based compensation (1.7)   (1.1)   (2.8)   (0.0)   (2.8)

Fair value adjustment for derivatives 0.6   -   0.6   0.2   0.8

Pre-Tax Income $85.3 $121.3 $206.5 ($7.5) $199.1
Income Tax (75.7)

Net Income $123.5

Earnings per share(1) $1.37

AEBITDA per share(1) $1.21 $1.49 $2.70 ($0.08) $2.62

Pre-Tax Income per share(1) $0 94 $1 34 $2.29 ($0 08) $2.20Pre Tax Income per share $0.94 $1.34 $2.29 ($0.08) $2.20

Average shares outstanding 90.4   90.4   90.4   90.4   90.4

Pre-Tax Income $85.3 $121.3 $206.5 ($7.5) $199.1
Ramp expenses 14.4   5.0   19.4   -   19.4

Pro Forma Pre-Tax Income $99.7 $126.2 $225.9 ($7.5) $218.5

20

1) Calculated using a fully-diluted average share count of 90.4 million shares

( )

Segment AEBITDA Reconciliation

For Quarter Ended March 31, 2013

($ in millions) Servicing Originations Operating Legacy Total( ) g g p g g y

Adjusted EBITDA $100.1 $78.2 $178.3 ($7.8) $170.5
Interest expense on corporate notes (22.7)   (8.0)   (30.7)   -   (30.7)

MSR valuation adjustment (9.7)   -   (9.7)   -   (9.7)

E  d d (23 9)   (23 9)   (23 9)   Excess spread adjustment (23.9)   -   (23.9)   -   (23.9)

Amortization of mort. serv. obligations 0.3   -   0.3   -   0.3

Depreciation & amortization (2.5)   (1.0)   (3.5)   (0.4)   (3.9)

Stock-based compensation (1.7)   (1.1)   (2.8)   -   (2.8)

Fair value adjustment for derivatives 0.8   -   0.8   0.5   1.3   j

Pre-Tax Income $40.7 $68.0 $108.7 ($7.7) $101.0
Income Tax (38.4)

Net Income $62.6

Earnings per share(1) $0.70Earnings per share $0.70

AEBITDA per share(1) $1.11 $0.87 $1.98 ($0.09) $1.89

Pre-Tax Income per share(1) $0.45 $0.76 $1.21 ($0.09) $1.12

21

1) Calculated using a fully-diluted average share count of 89.9 million shares

Segment AEBITDA Reconciliation (continued)

For Quarter Ended June 30, 2012

($ in millions) Servicing Originations Operating Legacy Total

Adjusted EBITDA $37.4 $63.8 $101.2 ($7.5) $93.7
Interest expense on corporate notes (13.5)   -   (13.5)   -   (13.5)

MSR valuation adjustment (20.9)   -   (20.9)   -   (20.9)

Excess spread adjustment (2.4)   -   (2.4)   -   (2.4)   Excess spread adjustment (2.4)   (2.4)   (2.4)

Amortization of mort. serv. obligations (0.0)   -   (0.0)   -   (0.0)

Depreciation & amortization (1.2)   (0.5)   (1.7)   (0.1)   (1.8)

Stock-based compensation (4.1)   (2.2)   (6.3)   0.7   (5.6)

Fair value adjustment for derivatives 0.2   -   0.2   (0.5)   (0.3)

Pre-Tax Income ($4.7) $61.1 $56.5 ($7.4) $49.1
Income Tax (12.8)

Net Income $36.4

Earnings per share(1) $0.41

AEBITDA per share(1) $0.42 $0.71 $1.13 ($0.08) $1.05

Pre-Tax Income per share(1) ($0.05) $0.68 $0.63 ($0.08) $0.55

22

1) Calculated using a fully-diluted average share count of 89.5 million shares

AEBITDA Reconciliation (continued)

($ in thousands)

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 1H ’13

N t I  (l ) $   (157 610) $   (80 877) $   (9 914) $   20 887 $   205 287 $   186 076Net Income (loss) $   (157,610) $   (80,877) $   (9,914) $   20,887 $   205,287 $   186,076

Adjust for:

Net loss from Legacy Portfolio and Other 164,738 97,263 24,806 24,892 20,483 15,156

Interest expense from unsecured senior notes - - 24,628 30,464 63,879 69,763